

Privacy Policy

Last Updated: February 24, 2023

This Privacy Policy explains the information collection, use, and sharing practices of Far West Agribusiness Association.

Unless otherwise stated, this policy describes and governs the information collection, use, and sharing practices of Far West Agribusiness Association with respect to your use of our website www.fwaa.org.

Before you use or submit any information through or in connection with the Services, please carefully review this Privacy Policy. By using any part of the services, you understand that your information will be collected, used and disclosed as outlined in this Privacy Policy.

If you do not agree to this Privacy Policy, please do not use our Services.

Our Principles

Far West Agribusiness Association has designed this policy to be consistent with the following principles:

- Privacy policies should be human readable and easy to find
- Data collection, storage, and processing should be simplified as much as possible to enhance security, ensure consistency, and make the practices easy for users to understand.
- Data practices should meet the reasonable expectations of users.

Information We Collect

We collect information in multiple ways, including when you provide information directly to us; when we passively collect information from you, such as from your browser or device; and from third parties.

Information You Provide Directly to Us

We will collect any information you provide to us. We may collect information from you in a variety of ways, such as when you: (a) create an online account, (b) donate or purchase, (c) contact us or provide feedback, (d) subscribe to our newsletter, or (e) subscribe to our website member page. This information may include but is not limited to your name, email address, phone number, mailing address, payment information and your geographic location.